COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

P. C. Reference	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (DEVELOPMENT) ACT PLANNING RE	REGISTER REFEREN	
1. LOCATION	Sports grounds at the Leinster Branch of the Irish Hockey Union, at Firhouse, Templeogue, Dublin 16.		
2. PROPOSAL	104 houses	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	P. 8 August 1986	Date Furth (a) Requested 1 6th Oct., 1986	ner Particulars (b) Received 1. 8th Oct., 186 2.
4. SUBMITTED BY	Name Terence Sweeney, Consulting Engineer Address 24 Upper Fitzwilliam St. Dublin 2.		
5. APPLICANT	Name Tania Limited Address Lancaster House, Newtown Industrial Estate, Dublin		
6. DECISION	O.C.M. No. P/4302/86 Date 19th Nov., '86	oth Nov., '86 o grant permission	
7. GRANT	O.C.M. No. P/20/87 Date 5th Jan., 198	1 3 30 30 40 40 50 50	n Jan., 1987 rmission granted
8. APPEAL	Notified Type	Decision Effect	
9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	Date of application	Decision Effect	
10. COMPENSATION	Ref. in Compensation Register		
11. ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in Enforcement Register 6505 - Section 35 8111 - Section 35		
12. PURCHASE			
NOTICE			
NOTICE 13. REVOCATION			

Future Print

Checked by

Date

Ca. Accts. Receipt No

ENFORCEMENT SECTION PLANNING DEPARTMENT DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL:

REF: ENF. 8111

Date 21.1.92

Administrative Officer, Registry Section, Planning Department, Dublin County Council:

Reg. Ret. No. 86^A 1155 Westbonere Ladge, Templeague Condition No 1

Awwarning/Enforcement Notice (Section 35), has been served on lands covered by the above Reg. Ref. No. Please amend statutory register accordingly.

Details are in Part III.

Enforcement Section:

ENFORCEMENT SECTION

PLANNING DEPARTMENT

DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL

Ref	KNE	6	<u> 505</u>	
Date:	21	8	89	

Administrative Officer Registry Section Planning Department Dublin County Council:

RE:	Reg. Ref. No.	86A 1155	<u> </u>	8 X - 0	a :
Westbours	Lodes	Jarleou	LE .		
	0 1	(1)			~=

 A_{A} Warning/Enforcement Notice (Section $35\,$), has been served on the above lands. Please amend statutory Planning Register if necessary.

Details are in Part III.

Staff Officer

Enforcement Section:

McGarrell Reilly Contractors Ltd.,
The Bungalow,
Stockton Court,
Peck's Lane,
Castleknock,
Dublin 15.

86A/1155

15/10/187

Re:

Proposed development of 104 houses, comprising 88 semi-detached and 16 detached houses at the Irish Hockey Union and Ladies Leinster Branch Grounds at Firhouse, Templeogue, Dublin 16 with access off Cremore Road for Tania Ltd.

Dear Sirs,

I refer to your submission received on 7/9/187, to comply with condition No. 21 of decision to grant permission by Order No. P/4302/86, dated 19/11/186, in connection with the above.

In this regard, I wish to inform you that the submission is acceptable and complies with part of Condition NO. 21 where it relates to the omission of a proposed pedestrian way between Site No.'s 58 and 59 of Order NO. P/4302/86, dated 19/11/'86.

Yours faithfully,

for Principal Officer

Anthony Manahan & Assocs.,

86A-1155

Fountain House.

55 Main Street.

20th May, 1987.

Rathfarnham,

Dublin 14,

Re:

Proposed development of 104 hosues, comprising 88 semi-detached and 16 detached houses at the Irish Hockey Union and Ladies Leinster Branch Grounds at Firhouse, Templeogue, Dublin 16 with access off Cremorne Road for Tania Limited.

Dear Sirs.

I refer to your submission received on 6th February, 1987, to comply with conditions nos. 18, 19, 20, 21 and 22, of the decision to grant permission by Order No. P/4302/86, dated 19th November, 1986, in connection with the above.

In this regard, I wish to inform you that the lodged plans and specification are acceptable in principle, providing the following details are complied with:-

- 1. The maintenance of the open spaces should be for an eighteen month period from effective completion of works.
- 2. The existing tarmacedem surfaces, which now form part of the public open space should be broken up and removed off site, as retention of the same could cause drainage problems.
- 3. The open spaces should be immeddately fenced off and protected as required in the planning permission.

DUBLIN COUNTY COUNC

el. 724755 (ext. 262/264)

P/20/87

PLANNING DEPARTMENT, BLOCK 2, IRISH LIFE CENTRE, LR. ABBEY STREET, DUBLIN 1.

Notification of Grant of Permission //Approxima

	Local Government (Planning and I	Developme	ent) .	Acts, 1969x1963xxxxx	1963-1983
To !	Manahan & Assocs.	Decision Number	Orde	er Date P/4302/86 - 19/	11/86
	'Fountain House",	Register	Refe	rence No	
	5 Main Street,	至		trol No	- X
	9 AND SA				
Арр	Rathfarnham, Dublin 14.	Add. I	nfo	Rec'd: 8/10/86	
ΑP	ERMISSION/APPROVAL has been granted for the development	ent describe	ed be	low subject to the undermenting	aned conditions
	levelopment of 104 houses, comprising 88 se rish Hockey Union and Ladies Leinster Bran 6, with access off Cremorne Road	mi-deta	chec	1 and 16 detached hous	es at the
	5 			N	==
	CONDITIONS	~		REASONS FOR CONDITI	ONS
1,	That the development to be carried out in its entirety in action the plans, particulars and specifications lodged with cation, save as may be required by the other conditions hereto.	the annli-	1	To ensure that the developmed accordance with the permiss effective control be maintained	ion and that
2	That before development commences, approval under the Bye-Laws to be obtained and all conditions of that appro- observed in the development.	Building	2	In order to comply with the Sani Acts, 1878–1964.	tary Services
3	That the proposed house be used as a single dwelling un	it,	3	To prevent unauthorised deve	lopment.
	That a financial contribution in the sum of £63,000.00 be paid by the proposer to the Dublin County Council tow cost of provision of public services in the area of the development, and which facilitate this development; this cor to be paid before the commencement on the site.	ards the	4.	The provision of such services by the Council will facilitate to development. It is considered that the developer should contrible cost of providing the servi	s in the area he proposed I reasonable bute towards
	=		1		
				Contd//	<i>i</i>
igne	ed on behalf of the Dublin County Council	entalent en		AK:	8
4		≓* 55°32°4		For Principal Offi	aer
C	RTANT: Turn overleaf for further information			E JAN 19	187

Approval of the Council under Building Bye-Laws must be obtained before the development is commenced and the terms

of approval must be complied with in the carrying out of the work.

- That no development under any permission granted pursuant to this decision be commenced until security for the provision and satisfactory completion of services including maintenance until taken-in-charge by the Local Authority of roads, open space, carparks, sewers, watermains or drains has been given by:
 - (a) Lodgment with the Council of an approved Insurance Company Bond in the sum of £100,000.00

which shall be renewed by the developer from time to time as required during the course of the development and kept in force by him until such time as the roads, open space, carparks, sewers, watermains and drains are taken-in-charge by the Council.

Orl

(b) Lodgment with the Council of Cash sum of £62,500.00 to be applied by the Council at its absolute discretion, if such services are not duly provided to its satisfaction on the provision and completion of such services to standard specification.

Or/

(c) Lodgment with the Planning Authority of a letter of guarantee issued by any body approved by the Planning Authority for the purpose in respect of the proposed development in accordance with the guarantee scheme agreed with the Planning Authority.

and such lodgment in either case has been acknowledged in writing by the Council.

Note: When development has been completed, the Council may pursue the Bond to secure completion of the works required to bring the estate up to the standard for taking-in-charge.

To ensure that a ready sanction may be available to the Council to induce the provision of services and prevent disamenity in the development.

W.

DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL

724755 (ext. 262/264)

P/20/87

CERNINT OF PLANNING DEPARTMENT, BLOCK 2, IRISH LIFE CENTRE, LR. ABBEY STREET, DUBLIN 1.

Notification of Grant of Permission Approprial

Local Government (Planning and D	Development) Acts, 1963-1983
To Manahan & Assocs.	Decision Order Number and Date P/4302/86 - 19/11/86
"Fountain House"	Register Reference No86A-1155
55 Main Street	Planning Control No
Rathfarnham, Dublin 14. Applicant Tania Limited.	Application Received on 8/8/86 Add. Info. Rec'd: 8/10/86
A PERMISSION/APPROVAL has been granted for the developmen	nt described below subject to the undermentioned conditions.
development of 104 houses, comprising 88 sellirish Hockey Union and Ladies Leinster Bran 16, with access off Cremorne Road	mi-detached and 16 detached houses at the
SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS	38
CONDITIONS	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS
6. That all necessary measures be taken by the contractor to prevespillage or deposit of clay, rubble or other debris on adjoining during the course of the works.	ent the 6. To protect the amenities of the area.
7 That all public services to the proposed development, included electrical, telephone cables and equipment, be located undergo throughout the entire site.	In the interest of amenity.
8 That public lighting be provided as each street is occup accordance with a scheme to be approved by the County Counci to provide street lighting to the standard required by the Council.	en an
9 That no dwellinghouse be occupied until all the services have connected thereto and are operational.	9 In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.
10 That the area shown as open space be levelled, soiled, seeds landscaped to the satisfaction of the County Council and available for use by residents on completion of their dwelling	to be development of the area.
11 That the water supply and drainage arrangements, includir disposal of surface water, be in accordance with the requirements the County Council.	in order to comply with the Sanitary Services Acts, 1878 - 1964.
E.	
	(Contd)
Signed on behalf of the Dublin County Council	Con Different Contract
PORTANT: Turn overleaf for further information	For Principal Officer
	Date 5 JAN 1987

Approval of the Council under Building Bye-Laws must be obtained before the development is commenced and the terms

of approval must be complied with in the carrying out of the work.

- 12 That all watermain tappings, branch connections, swabbing and chlorination, be carried out by the County Council, Sanitary Services Department and that the cost thereof be paid to the County Council before any development commences.
- 13 That an acceptable street naming and house numbering scheme be submitted to and approved by the County Council before any constructional work takes place on the proposed houses.
- 14 That screen walls in block or similar durable materials not less than 2 metres high, suitably capped and rendered, be provided at the necessary locations so as to screen rear gardens from public view. The specific locations and extent of walling must be fully discussed and agreed with the County Council before construction. Timber fencing is not acceptable.
- 15 That the developer shall construct and maintain to the Council's standard for taking in charge all the roads, including footpaths, verges, public lighting, open space, sewers, watermains or drains forming part of the development, until taken in charge by the Council.
- 16. That the areas shown and conditioned as open space be fenced off during construction work and shall not be used for the purposes of site compounds or for the storage of plant, materials or speil.

- 12 To comply with public health requirements and to ensure adequate standards of workmanship. As the provision of these services by the County Council will facilitate the proposed development, it is considered reasonable that the Council should recoup the cost.
- 13 In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.
- 14 In the interest of visual amenity.
- 19n the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.
 - 16. To protect the amenities of the area.

Contd./....

Form EY-Future Frint Ltd.

DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL

724755 (ext. 262/264)

P/20/87

PLANNING DEPARTMENT, BLOCK 2, IRISH LIFE CENTRE, LR. ABBEY STREET, DUBLIN 1.

Notification of Grant of Permission/Approval Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963-1983

	<i>L</i>
	sion Order ber and Date P/4302/86 - 19/11/86
	ster Reference No
	ning Control No. 15 15 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15.
Rathfornham Dubi in 14	ication Received on 8/8/86
Applicant Tania Limited.	S with contract the same of Salabara and the same of t
A PERMISSION/APPROVAL has been granted for the development des	cribed below subject to the undermentioned conditions.
development of 104 houses, comprising 88 semi-de Irish Hockey Union and Ladies Leinster Branch Gr 16, with access off Cremorne Road.	etached and 16 detached houses at the
CONDITIONS	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS
17. That financial contribution of £700. per house (i.e. £72,800.) be paid by the developer to Dublin County Council towards the cost of improving the Firhouse Road, in the immediate vicinity of the access to relieve possible traffic hazard. This contribution to be paid prior to the commencement of development on the site.	
18. Prior to the commencement of development a detailed landscape plan to be submitted to the Planting Authority for written agreement. This plan to include details of regrading, topsoiling, seeding, tree and shrub planting, pedestrian paths and deta of maintenance until taken-in-charge. Alternative a financial contribution of £300./house to be paid by the developer to Dublin County Council in lieu of carrying out the above landscaping works.	ils ly
19. A scheme of street tree planting to be submitted to the Planning Authority for written agreement proto the commencement of development.	
*	Contd./
Signed on behalf of the Dublin County Council	For Principal Officer
	5 JAN 1987

Approval of the Council under Building Bye-Laws must be obtained before the development is commenced and the terms of approval must be complied with in the carrying out of the work.

Form A1—Future Print Ltd.

20. Details of proposed boundary treatment with adjoining playing fields to the north of the site to be submitted to the Planning Authority for written agreement prior to the commencement of development.

21. The proposed pedestrian way between house Nos. 58 and 59 at the western end of the site to be cmitted. The proposed boundary wall to the south of House No. 16 to be relocated c. 1 metre to the south so that it runs directly alongside the proposed pedestrian pathway. Revised plans indicating these amendments to be submitted to the Planning Authority for written agreement prior to the commencement of development, additional amenity landscaping is to be provided outside the flank wall of No. 16.

22. Prior to the commencement of development, a detailed tree survey (min. scale 1:250) of the condition of the group of spruce trees on the northern site boundary to be submitted, indicating clearly those threes to be retained, and those to be removed. Details of proposed protective fencing around these trees and the existing ash trees adjoining the western site boundary to be submitted to and written agreement received from the Planning Authority prior to the commencement of development. Specific details to be submitted regarding the construction of the boundaries between house nos. 68, 69 and 92, with a view to ensuring the future survival of the remaining trees at this location.

20. In the interest of residential amenity.

21. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.

22. To protect the existing trees on the site.

AK..

Manahan & Assocs., "Fountain House", 55, Main Street, Rathfarnham, Dublin 14,

86A/1155

6/10/186

Res

. .

Proposed development of 104 houses, comprising 88 semi-detached and 16 detached houses at the Irish Hockey Union and Ladies Leinster Branch Grounds at Firhouse, Templeogue, Dublin 16 with access of Cremoran Road for Tania Limited.

Dear Sire.

With reference to your planning application, received here on 8/8/'86,in connection with the above, I wish to inform you, that before the application can be considered under the Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963-1983, the following additional information must be submitted in quadruplicate:-

- 1. Clarification of the applicants specific proposals in relation to the written consent of adjoining landowners to the proposed piping of the ditch along the northern boundary of the site.
- 2. Clarification of the applicants specific proposals in relation to relocation of house No. 16 due to its location within 5 metres of sever length S10 to S11.
- 3. Clarification of the applicants specific proposals in relation to the existing 225mm. storm sewer in the rear gardens of house No.'s 10 to 16 incl.

MOTE: Items (2) and (3) above are to be the subject of consultation and agreement with the Sanitary Services Department before submission of additional information.

Please mark your reply "Additional Information" and quote the Reg. Ref. No. given above.

-37. × ×

Yours faithfully.

for Principal Officer